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Welcome

Thank you for choosing Imou.

We are devoted to providing you easy smart home
products. If you have problems using the product, please
contact our service team before returning your product.

Our service mail: service.global@imoulife.com.
Detailed installation instructions & videos, frequently asked

questions can be found at: imoulife.com/support/help
or scan this QR code to help page.




Package Content
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Camera x1 Power Cable x1 Power Adapter x1 Positioning Map x1
. 1l | ]
Quick Start Guide x1 Screw Package x1 Mounting Plate x1

Camera Introduction

-0
/
6 O Built-in Speaker
Micro SD
Card Slot
-4
Reset Button

Power Port

Note: Press and hold the reset button for 10's to reset the camera.

The discription of the LED indi is included in the ing table.
LED Status Device Status
e Powered off/LED turned off
off e Rebooting after reset
. ® Booting

Red light

edignten ® Device malfunction
Green light flashing e Waiting for network

Operating properly
Network connection failed

Green light on
Red light flashing

Green and red light
flashing alternately

Firmware updating



To ensure the best possible wireless performance, please make sure that there are
no obstacles and electromagnetic interference between the camera and router.

--- o Positioning Map

) ion Bolt

-- o Mounting Plate

\--- o Self-tapping Screw

B © Camera

+a5°C 1
-10°C %




Troubleshooting

Problem

Solution

Cannot configure the
camera

+ Make sure that your smart phone and the camera are within
range of your Wi-Fi router.

+ Make sure that the LED indicator on the camera is flashing
green.

How to find the
camera Wi-Fi
password

Itis the safety code on the device label.

No picture or device
is offline

+ Make sure that the LED indicator on the camera is flashing
green. See "LED Status" section for details if otherwise.

+ Make sure that the camera is properly connected to power

using the included USB power adapter.

Reposition the camera, router, or both to improve signal

strength.

Picture is not clear

+ Check the camera lens for dirt, dust, and spider webs. Clean
the lens with a soft, clean cloth.
+ Remove the vinyl cover on the camera lens.

IMOov

Kurzanleitung

No audio

* Make sure that audio function on camera is turned on.
Make sure that audio is turned up on viewing device.

Human detection
does not work

Make sure that you have enabled Human Detection in the Device
Settings interface of Imou Life App.

Camera stuck
downwards

Check Privacy Mode setting on Imou Life App.

Fail to scan QR code

+ Clean the camera lens of your smart phone.
+ Make sure that there is enough light on the QR code.
+ Do not hold the QR code too close to the camera.

www.imoulife.com



Willkommen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich flir Imou entschieden haben.
Wir sind bestrebt, Ihnen einfache Smart-Home-Produkte
anzubieten. Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung des
Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser
Serviceteam, bevor Sie lhr Produkt zurlickschicken.

Unsere Service-Mail lautet: service.global@imoulife.com.

Detaillierte Installationsanleitungen und Videos sowie
haufig gestellte Fragen finden Sie unter:
imoulife.com/support/help oder scannen Sie diesen
QR-Code, um die Hilfeseite aufzurufen.

Packungsinhalt
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1 x Kamera

1 x Stromkabel

imou

1 x Netzteil

18

1 x Positionierungskarte

LED-Anzeige

Objektiv

Integriertes
Mikrofon
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Integrierter
microSD- Lautsprecher
Kartensteckplatz
Q-
Rucksetztaste

Hinwels: Halten Sie die Riicksetztaste fiir 10 Sekunden gedriickt, um die Kamera

zurlickzusetzen.
Die ibung der LED-Anzeige ist in der Tabelle
enthalten.
LED-Status Gerétestatus
e Gerat/LED ausgeschaltet
Aus o Neustart nach dem Zuriicksetzen
Rote LED leuchtet ° Gerat fahrt hoch
e Geratestorung
Griine LED blinkt e Warten auf Netzwerkverbindung
Griine LED leuchtet e OrdnungsgemaR funktionieren

Rote LED blinkt

Griine und rote LED blinken
abwechselnd

e Netzwerkverbindung fehlgeschlagen

Firmware-Update

@ Tipps

Um die bestmdgliche Funkibertragung zu gewahrleisten, stellen Sie sicher, dass
zwischen Kamera und Router keine Hindernisse und elektromagnetische
Stérungen vorhanden sind.



Einstellung Einstellung
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--- o Montageschablone

--- o Diibel
--- o Montageplatte

_ o Selbstschneidende
Schraube
- © Kamera
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Storungsbehebung

Problem

Losung

Die Kamera kann
nicht konfiguriert
werden

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich Ihr Smartphone und die Kamera in
Reichweite Ihres WLAN-Routers befinden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die LED-Anzeige an der Kamera griin
blinkt.

Wie die Kamera
Wifi Passwort
finden kann

Es ist der Sicherheitscode auf dem Gerateetikett.

Kein Bild oder Geréat
ist offline

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die LED-Anzeige an der Kamera griin
blinkt. Siehe ,LED-Status" fir weitere Informationen.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kamera mit dem mitgelieferten
USB-Netzteil ordnur ak an die g
angeschlossen ist.

Positionieren Sie die Kamera, den Router oder beides neu, um
die Signalstérke zu verbessern.

Das Bild ist nicht klar

Uberpriifen Sie das Kameraobjektiv, gegen die Schmutz, Staub
und Spinnweben. Reinigen Sie das Objektiv mit einem weichen,
sauberen Tuch.

* Entfernen Sie die Kunststoff-Abdeck des K

Kein Ton

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Audiofunktion der Kamera aktiviert ist.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Audio auf dem Anzeigegerét aktiviert ist.

Personenerkennung
funktioniert nicht

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Human Detection in der Benutzeroberfléche|
Geriteeinstellungen der Imou Life App aktiviert haben.

Kamera héngt unten
fest

Uberpriifen Sie die Datenschutzeinstellungen in der Imou
Life-App.

QR-Code kann nicht
gescannt werden

* Reinigen Sie das Kameraobjektiv Ihres Smartphones.
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass der QR-Code ausreichend beleuchtet ist.
* Halten Sie den QR-Code nicht zu nah an die Kamera.
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Bienvenido (Es

Gracias por elegir Imou.

Nos comprometemos a proporcionarle productos faciles
para el hogar inteligente. Si tiene problemas usando el
producto, por favor dirfjase a nuestro equipo de atencion al
cliente antes de devolver su producto.

Nuestro correo electrénico de servicio:
service.global@imoulife.com.

Puede encontrar mas informacion y videos acerca de la
instalacion, ademas de preguntas frecuentes en:
imoulife.com/support/help o escanee este cédigo QR para
obtener ayuda.




| Contenido del paquete
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1 cémara 1 cable de alimentacién 1 adaptador eléctrico 1 plantilla de

posicionamiento
1l )

1 guia de inicio rapido 1 bolsa con tornillos 1 disco de montaje

Presentacion de la camara

Indicador LED

Lente

Micréfono
incorporado

Altavoz
incorporado
Ranura de i
la tarjeta
microSD p
(-
Boton de __{--©0
Reinicio Puerto de
alimentacién

Nota: mantenga pulsado el botén de reinicio durante 10 segundos para reiniciar la
camara.

La descripcion del indicador LED se incluye en la siguiente tabla.

Estado de LED Estado del dispositivo
_ e Desconectado/LED apagado

Desactivar o Nuevo arranque después del reinicio
. . e Arranque

LB CREE R e Averia del dispositivo

Luz verde parpadeante e En espera de la red

Luz verde encendida e Funcionando correctamente

Luz roja parpadeante e Fallo de conexion de red

Luz verde y roja parpadeando

alternativamente Actualizacién de firmware



Imou Life

@ Consejos

Para garantizar el mejor rendimiento inaldmbrico posible, por favor asegurese de
que no hay obstaculos ni interferencias electromagnéticas entre la camara y el
enrutador.

Configuracién

== o Plantilla de
\ posicionamiento
NN o Taco de expansion

p— o Placa de montaje

-- 0 Tornillo autorroscante

-0 Camara

asC p
0 g/
-10°C
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Solucion de problemas

Problema Solucién

No se puede Asegurese de que su (elelqno movil y la camara estén dentro
. del alcance del router Wi-Fi.

configurar la N . .

camara. + Asegurese de que el indicador LED de la cdmara parpadee en

verde.

Cémo encontrar la
contraseia Wi-Fi de
la camara

Es el cédigo de seguridad en la etiqueta del dispositivo.

Sin imagen o
dispositivo esta

+ Asegurese de que el indicador LED de la cdmara parpadee en
verde. De lo contrario, consulte la seccion «Estado del LED»
para conocer los detalles.

+ Asegurese de que la camara esté conectada correctamente a la

utilizando el de ali ion USB incluido.
+ Vuelva a colocar la camara, el router o ambos para mejorar la
intensidad de la sefal.

Laimagen no es
clara

Revise la lente de la cdmara en busca de suciedad, polvo y
telarafias. Limpie la lente con un pafio suave y limpio.
Retire la cubierta de vinilo de la lente de la camara.

No hay sonido

Asegurese de que la funcion de audio de la cdmara esté activada.
Aseglrese de que el audio esté activado en el dispositivo de

La 6n humana

no funciona

de haber habili la i6n humana en la interfaz

or

C: del di itivo de la aplicacion Imou Life.

La camara esta
blogueada apuntando
hacia abajo

Verifique la configuracion del modo de privacidad en la aplicacién
Imou Life.

No se puede
escanear el codigo
R

«+ Limpie la lente de la camara de su teléfono inteligente.
+ Asegurese de que haya suficiente luz para escanear el cédigo QR.
+ No sostenga el cédigo QR demasiado cerca de la camara.

IMOov

Guide de démarrage rapide
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I Merci d’avoir choisi Imou. [FR
difficultés lors de I'utilisation du produit, veuillez contacter ﬂ’? ﬁ

Bienvenue Contenu de I’emballage

Nous nous engageons a vous fournir des produits de

maison intelligente faciles a utiliser. Si vous rencontrez des

notre équipe technique avant de renvoyer votre produit. 1 caméra 1 cable d'alimentation 1 adaptateur 1 schéma de
d'alimentation positionnement

Notre courriel de service : service.global@imoulife.com.

mou O o
Vous trouverez des instructions d’installation détaillées, ‘H‘E‘ Q—D

des vidéos et une foire aux questions a I'adresse suivante : , )

. . 1 guide de 1 Jeu de vis 1 plaque de montage
imoulife.com/support/help ou scannez ce code QR pour démarrage rapide

accéder a la page d’aide.

Présentation de la caméra
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Emplacement
de la carte
microSD

© -

Bouton de

Remarque : maintenez le bouton de réinitialisation enfoncé pendant 10 s pour

réinitialiser I'appareil.

La description des indicateur LED est incluse dans le tableau suivant.

Etat de LED
Désactivé

Allumé en rouge

Clignotant en vert
Allumé en vert
Clignotant en rouge

Voyants vert et rouge clignotant
alternativement

Etat des appareils

Appareil éteint/LED éteinte
Redémarrage aprés remise a zéro
Démarrage

Dysfonctionnement de I'appareil
En attente de connexion de réseau
Fonctionnement correcte

Echec de connexion de réseau

Mise & jour du microprogramme

@ Conseils

Pour garantir les meilleures performances sans fil, veuillez vous assurer qu'il n'y a
pas d’obstacles ni d'interférences électromagnétiques entre la caméra et le routeur.



Configuration

S

repase

Configuration

-- o Surface de montage

--- o Carte de

positionnement

--- o Boulon d'expansion

-- o Plaque de montage

- © Vis autotaraudeuse

© Caméra

&

Dépannage

Probléme Solution
Impossible de + Assurez-vous que votre téléphone mobile et la caméra sont a
configurer la portée de votre routeur Wi-Fi.
caméra + Assurez-vous que l'indicateur LED de la caméra clignote en vert.

Comment trouver le
mot de passe Wi-Fi
de la caméra

Il s’agit du code de sécurité figurant sur I'étiquette de I'appareil.

Pas d'image ou
I'appareil est hors
ligne

+ Assurez-vous que l'indicateur LED de la caméra clignote en

vert. Sinon, voir la section « Etat de LED » pour plus de détails.
« Assurez-vous que la caméra est correctement connectée a
I'alimentation en utilisant I'adaptateur d'alimentation USB inclus.
Repositionnez la caméra, le routeur ou les deux pour améliorer
la puissance du signal.

L'image n'est pas
claire

« Vérifiez que I'objectif de la caméra ne contient pas de saleté,
de poussiére ou de toiles d'araignées. Nettoyez la lentille a
I'aide d'un chiffon doux et propre.

Retirez le couvercle en vinyle de I'objectif de la caméra.

Pas de son

+ Assurez-vous que la fonction audio de la caméra est activée.
Assurez-vous que le son est allumé sur 'appareil de visualisation.

La détection humaine
ne fonctionne pas

Assurez-vous d'avoir activé la « Détection humaine » dans I'écran
des paramétres de I'appareil de I'application Imou Life.

Caméra tournée vers
le bas

Vérifiez le réglage du mode de confidentialité dans I'application
Imou Life.

Impossible de
scanner le code QR

+ Nettoyez I'objectif de la caméra de votre téléphone mobile.
+ Assurez-vous que le code QR est suffisamment éclairé.
+ Ne tenez pas le code QR trop prés de la caméra.
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Benvenuti

Grazie per aver scelto Imou.

Ci impegniamo a fornire ai nostri clienti utili soluzioni smart
per la casa. In caso di problemi durante I'utilizzo del

prodotto, si prega di contattare il nostro team di assistenza

prima di restituire il prodotto.

La nostra e-mail per il servizio di assistenza:
service.global@imoulife.com.

Istruzioni, video e raccolte di domande frequenti contenenti
informazioni dettagliate sull'installazione sono disponibili
sul sito: imoulife.com/support/help. E anche possibile
scandire il codice QR per accedere alla pagina delle guide.
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Contenuto della confezione

1 dima di

1 1 cavo di ali

18

1 guida rapida 1 Kit di vit

o el

1 piastra di montaggio

Introduzione alla telecamera

o Obiettivo
°© 0 Microfono integrato

~--0

Slot per scheda
Micro SD

Tasto di ripristino ’_| _1---0
El
T

Altoparlante integrato

Porta di

Nota: Tenere premuto il pulsante reset per 10 secondi per reimpostare la telecamera.

La descrizione dell'indicatore LED & inclusa nella tabella seguente.

LED di stato Stato del dispositivo

e Spento/LED spento

Riavvio dopo il ripristino

Awvio

Malfunzionamento del dispositivo
In attesa di rete

Funzionamento normale
Connessione di rete non riuscita

Disattivo

Luce rossa accesa

Luce verde lampeggiante
Luce verde accesa
Luce rossa lampeggiante

Le luci verde e rossa lampeggiano

alternatamente e Aggiornamento del firmware



@ Imou Life Q

@ Suggerimenti

=X

Per garantire le migliori prestazioni wireless possibili, assicurarsi che non ci siano
ostacoli e interferenze elettromagnetiche tra la telecamera e il router.

Configurazione

Superficie di montaggio

Dima di
posizionamento

Bullone di
espansione

Piastra di montaggio

Vite autofilettante

Telecamera

<)




Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema
Impossibile * Assicurarsi che lo smartphone e la telecamera si trovino nel
configurare la raggio di copertura del router Wi-Fi.
. i i che I'indi LED sulla lampeggi in
verde.

Come trovare la
password Wi-Fi della
telecamera

E il codice di sicurezza riportato sull'etichetta del dispositivo.

Nessuna immagine
oppure il dispositivo
& offline

. i i che I'indi LED sulla lampeggi in

verde. In caso contrario, fare riferimento alla sezione “Stato

LED” per maggiori dettagli.
i i che la

sia cor collegata
all'alimentazione tramite I'alimentatore USB in dotazione.
Posizionare opportunamente telecamera e router per
migliorare la potenza del segnale.

Limmagine non &
chiara

Controllare che l'obiettivo della telecamera non sia ricoperto da
sporco, polvere o ragnatele. Pulire 'obiettivo con un panno
morbido inumidito.

Rimuovere il coperchio in vinile dall'obiettivo della

Non c'é suono

* Assicurarsi che la funzione audio della telecamera sia attivata.

. i che I'audio del di ivo di izzazione sia attivato.

Il rilevamento di
persone non
funziona

Assicurarsi di aver attivato il rilevamento di persone
nell'Interfaccia Impostazioni dispositivo dell'app Imou Life.

Telecamera bloccata
verso il basso

Controllare le impostazioni della Modalita privacy sull'app Imou
Life.

Scansione codice
QR non riuscita

+ Pulire I'obiettivo della fotocamera dello smartphone.
« Controllare che il codice QR sia adeguatamente illuminato.
+ Non tenere il codice QR troppo vicino alla fotocamera.

IMOov
Snelstarthandleiding

www.imoulife.com




Welkom

Bedankt dat U voor Imou heeft gekozen.

Ons doel is om U slimme producten voor thuis aan te
bieden, eenvoudig in gebruik. Indien U problemen met het
product heeft, neem eerst contact op met ons
ondersteuningsteam, voor het product te retourneren.

Emailadres van ons ondersteuningsteam:
service.global@imoulife.com.

Gedetailleerde installatie instructies, videos, en
veelgestelde vragen, kunt U vinden op
imoulife.com/support/help, of scan deze QR code.

Inhoud verpakking

B 40 ] o)

Camera x1 i x1 i x1 Boormal x1
o ﬂ E o o j
ids x1 x1 x1

LED indicator

Lens

Ingebouwde
microfoon
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Ingebouwde
luidspreker

O -

SD kaartslot

Reset-Knop

Notitie: Houd de resetknop 10 seconden ingedrukt om de camera te resetten.

De is van de LED indi staat in de tabel.
LED status Status apparaat
: e Uitgeschakeld/LED is uitgeschakeld
Uit e Herstarten na reset
Rode LED aan e Bezig met op§tarten
e Apparaat storing
Groene LED knippert e Wacht op netwerk
Groene LED aan e Werkt zoals dat moet
LED knippert rood e Netwerkverbinding mislukt

Groene en rode LED
knipperen afwisselend

Bijwerken firmware

Voor de best mogelijke wifi verbinding, maak zeker dat er geen obstakels en/of
elektromagnetische interferentie aanwezig is tussen de camera en de router.
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o Montage oppervlak

--- o Montage overzicht

--- o Muurplug
--- o Montageplaat

o Zelftappende
schroeven

- o Camera

+45°C
doe %

Storingsanalyse

Probleem

o]

Kan de camera niet
configureren

« Zorg dat uw smartphone en camera binnen het bereik van uw
wifi router zijn.
«+ Controleer of de LED indicator op de camera groen knippert.

Hoe het wifi
wachtwoord van de
camera vinden

De veil i op het

Geen beeld, of het
apparaat is offline

« Controleer of de LED indicator op de camera groen knippert. Zie
de sectie "LED status" voor details indien dit niet het geval is.

+ Zorg dat de camera correct is verbonden met de meegeleverde
USB voeding.

+ Herpositioneer de camera, router, of beiden, om de
signaalsterkte te verbeteren.

Beeld is niet helder

Controleer de cameralens op vuil, stof en spinnenwebben.
Reinig de lens met een zachte, schone doek.
Verwijder het vinyl deksel op de cameralens.

« Zorg dat de audiofunctie van de camera is ingeschakeld.

Geen audio + Zorg dat voldoende audiovolume is ingesteld op het beeldapparaat.|
Persoonsdetectie Zorg dat U in de Imou Life App, onder apparaatinstellingen,
werkt niet persoonsdetectie heeft ingesteld.

Camera zit vast in
neerwaartse stand

Controleer de privacymodus instellingen in de Imou Life App.

QR code scannen
mislukt

+ Maak de cameralens van uw smartphone schoon.
+ Zorg dat de QR code goed verlicht is.
+ Houd de QR code niet te dicht bij de camera.
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Bem-vindo

Obrigado por escolher a Imou.

Estamos empenhados em fornecer-lhe produtos Casa

inteligente simples. Se tiver problemas ao utilizar o

produto, contacte a nossa equipa de assisténcia antes de
devolver o produto.

O nosso e-mail de assisténcia:
service.global@imoulife.com.

As instrugdes de instalagao detalhadas e videos, bem
como perguntas frequentes podem ser encontradas em:
imoulife.com/support/help ou efetue a leitura deste cédigo
QR para aceder a pagina de ajuda.

0




Conteudo da embalagem
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Camara x1 Cabo de alimentagao x1 Adaptador de Mapa de
corrente x 1 posicionamento x1
Guia de inicio Embalagem de Placa de instalagdo x1
rapido x1 parafusos x 1

Introdugdo a camara
Indicador LED
Objetiva

Microfone
incorporado

~ @

Altifalante incorporado

Ranhura
para cartdo
micro SD

©°
Botéo de

Nota: premir continuamente durante 10 s o botdo de reposi¢do para repor a camara.

A descrigao do indi LED esta i na inte tabela.

Estado do LED Estado do dispositivo
Desligado/LED desligado
Reiniciar apds a reposicdo
Arranque

Avaria do dispositivo

A espera da rede

A funcionar corretamente
Ligagao a rede falhou

Desligado

Luz vermelha acesa

Luz verde intermitente
Luz verde acesa
Luz vermelha intermitente

Luz verde e vermelha a
piscar alternadamente

Atualizagéo do firmware



Para assegurar o melhor desempenho possivel do sistema sem fios, certifique-se
de que nao existem obstaculos e interferéncia eletromagnética entre a camara e o
router.

mE =
O J o O

Montagem no teto (Opcional)

--- o Superficie de
montagem

- 0 Mapa de
posicionamento

---- o Parafuso de

expansao

---- o Placa de montagem

Parafuso
autorroscante

e % @
-10°C




Resolugao de problemas

Problema

Solugéo

Néo é possivel
configurar a camara

« Certifique-se de que o seu smartphone e a cadmara se
encontram dentro do alcance do router de Wi-Fi.

« Certifique-se de que o indicador LED na camara esté verde
intermitente.

Como localizar a
palavra-passe da
rede Wi-Fi da
camara.

E o cédigo de seguranga na etiqueta do dispositivo.

Nenhuma imagem ou
dispositivo offline

Certifique-se de que o indicador LED na camara esta verde
intermitente. Consulte a secgdo “Estado do LED" para obter
detalhes, caso seja necessario

Certifique-se de que a camara se encontra corretamente ligada
a corrente com o transformador USB incluido.

Reposicione a camara, o router ou ambos para melhorar a
intensidade do sinal.

A imagem néo esta
nitida

Verifique se a objetiva da camara tem sujidade, p6 ou teias de
aranha. Limpe a objetiva com um pano limpo e macio.
Retire a tampa de vinil da objetiva da camara.

Sem &udio

« Certifique-se de que a fung@o de audio na camara esta ativada.

Certifique-se de que o dudio esta ligado no dispositivo de

A Detegdo humana
né&o funciona

Certifique-se de que ativou a Detegao humana na interface
Defining . . A

do da Imou Life.

A camara ficou presal
em baixo

Verifique a definigdo de Modo de privacidade na aplicagdo
Imou Life.

Falha ao ler o
cédigo QR

« Limpe a objetiva da camara do seu smartphone.
« Certifique-se de que existe luz suficiente no cédigo QR.
« N&o aproxime demasiado o cédigo QR da cadmara.

www.imoulife.com



1 5 o) il e

. 5 [ )

T

Imou sl e <l

e el S 13 laf e Al S5 A Jie Cilatia i Liile e 330
il pla ) U8 W il aeall (30 DV o b ciiall alaiind (o semdy

m ) anly ksl - 1 el aaly da - 43l JAS oty ek Al Jiae  Baaly dad - msal) (et laie _
.service.global@imoulife.com :dexall 5 Sy 8 500
sle AaSLal ALY gl alalie s Aladall S il ciladad ) g sl oS imou ﬂﬁ @) o) j
Aadia I Jsasll lisia QR 3«0 e sl imoulife.com/support/help
":'W‘ Ao ) Jtil) Gy saaly A - Bl i Baaly Ak - uS dngia
Sl

Jumalsl (e dadia




1l (et oY 018 10 53 (el Ble] ) e 1wVl g Bl (A0

LED e geaash il ] gan) Gacaly
Sleall Al 4= LED

EHIKYF N
el ake) 3y Jill sile) 5 @ S
s e .
Seals die o s=ilEdhdie
S e i el ey
na S ey @ a3yl ol elaa
Al Juaiy) J5 @ el e gl e
el alil) Cuaas @ ol jaa¥ly pmd¥ e gl e

VsalS g anilaline s 5eS 205 515 Bl se (sl 2pms oo e SBI (a y c0ae (SIY el Qi el
Axsally



— J— gadla) g Juas ¥ Gl

ey

sl TEED

m Wi-Fi 42 4n g0 GUai pann | el 5 (S el of go S5 o

! el Slae) i
LED a1 sl e s | psal€ll (6 3smpall 25 of (ge S5 o

S el Bk
O leall Guale e 2pm sl LY ay o | Anll WIFT B2 50
| salslly

; LED sl 05l e 1Sl g 2mpdl 50 of 00 86+
s CL“ Adlide ULl culS 13 Jualidl) 4 jed "LED Alls and gl

2 el ey gy
gl (et Labia .

alal) Z8L1 Jjan pladiuly A8l dagana Gy oy Alesie | uelS (f e S5
LY 5 et LagalS ) 4l el i ge J3 o

G e

Galaly datall il pSial) SlSaty B Fla Y 2 s 130 ) el e sl o
S gdag Ay daels (HLE daaly e 5 sall
el e e 3 pall Sl e A o

e ) 38 ) el gl Bl o S ¢
A g Gl S ) g e KB
(B

[EYURNGRY

Gk {Sleadl oo} dealy B ) GLEST Taald (S G 8 ol e B

Sy G
.Imou Life App e VA Ll s

Syl b alle | sl
g/ .Imou Life App (ki 3 Lua seadll g slae) (e Gia3 o

LS il 1 alS dne Calas o
QR 30 ol e S ¢ ym 35y o S+ | Lipm QR o) e I8
DS e LA QR o5 @Y




1.2.51.32.15210-001
. V200
Legal and Regulatory Information

Legal Considerations

Video surveillance can be re?ula(ed by laws that vary from country to country.
Check the laws in your local region before using this product for surveillance
purposes,

Disclaimer

Every care has been taken in the preparation of this document. Please inform
your nearest Dahua office of any inaccuracies or omissions. Dahua Technology
shall not be held responsible for any technical or tydpographlcal errors and
reserves the right to make changes to the product and manuals without prior
notice. Dahua eohnologzl makes no warrang any kind with re%ard to the
matenal contained within this document, including, but not limited to,

rranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Dahua
Technology shall not be liable or responsible for incidental or consequential
damages in connection with the furnishing, performance or use of this material.
This product is only to be used for its intended purpose.

Intellectual Property Rights

Dahua Technol retains all intellectual property rights relating to technolo;
embodied in lheogrodum described in this dgcu?neg - g i

Equipment Modifications

This equipment must be installed and used in strict accordance with the
instructions gbven in the user documentation. This equipment contains no
user-serviceable components. Unauthorized equipment changes or modifications
will invalidate all appllcable regulatory certifications and approvals.

Trademark Acknowledgments

i e mcv' IMOLE 5 registered trademarks or
trademark appllcatlons of Dahua Technology in various jurisdictions. All other
company names and products are trademarks or registered trademarks of their
respective companies.

Regulatory Information

European Directives Compliance

C E This product complies with the applicable CE marking directives and
standards:.

« Low Voltage (LVD) Directive 2014/35/EU.
« Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU.
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Privacy Protection Notice

As the device user or data controller, you might collect personal data of others
such as face, fingerprints, car plate number, Email address, phone number,

and so on. You need to be in compliance with the local privacy protection laws
and regulations to protect the legitimate ri and interests of other people by
implementing measures, |nc|ud|ng but not limited to: providing clear and visible
identification” to inform data subject the existence of surveillance area and
providing related contact.

About the Manual

« The manual is for reference only. If there is |nocns|stency between the manual
and the actual ?mduct the actual product shall pre
Yr\IIe are no( liable for any loss caused by the cperatlons thatdo not comply with
e manual.
The manual would be updated according to the latest Iaws and regulations of
related jurisdictions. For detailed information, refer to ?aper manual,
M, QR code or our official website. If there is |ncons|s ency between
paper manual and the electronic version, the electronic version shall prevail
All'the designs and software are subject o change without prior written notice.
The product updates might cause some differences between the actual
produci and the manual. Please contact the customer service for the latest
gram and supplementary documenta(lon
here still lata, and operations
de: scn?non or errors in print. If there is any doubt or d|spu(s we reserve the
[ljghl final explanation.
pgrade the reader software or try o(her mainstream reader software if the
manual (in PDF format) cannot be open
All trademarks, registered trademarks and the company names in the manual
are the properties of their respective owners.
Please visit our website, contact the supplier or customer service if there is
problem occurring when using the device.
If here is any uncertainty or controversy, we reserve the right of final
explanation.

.

.

Support

Should you require any technical assistance, please contact your Dahua
distributor. If your questions cannot be answered immediately, your distributor will
forward your queries through the a['.:proprlats channels to ensure a rapid response.
If you are connected to the Intemet, you can:

Download user documentation and soﬂware updates.

« Search by product, category, or phra:

Report problems to Dahua support slaff by logging in to your private support

Chal with Dahua sl#)porl staff.
Visit Dahua Support at www. dahuasecunﬂcom/sugport

Contact Information

ZHEJIANG DAHUA VISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Address: No.1199, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, P.R. China
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Signalord Beskrivelse

FiN FARE
&\ Angiver middel eller lav risiko, som, hvis den ikke undgas,
ADVARSEL | kan medfgre lettere til moderat personskade.

Angiver hgj risiko, som, hvis den ke undgas, kan medfere
ded eller alvorlig personskade

resultere i skade pa ejendom, tab af data, reduceret ydelse

! Angiver mulig risiko, som hvis den ikke undgas, kan
EoRSICHIC eller uforudsigelige resultater.

« Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU and
its amending Directive (EU) 2015/863.

A copy of lhe original declaration of conformity may be obtained from Dahua
Technology.

The most up to date copy of the signed EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can
be from: www.dat i t/notice/

CE-Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
This digital equipment is compliant with Class B according to EN 55032;

CE-Safety

This product complies with [EC/EN/UL 60950-1 or IEC/EN/UL 62368-1, Safety of
Information Technology Equipment.

Declaration of Conformity CE
(Only for the product has RF function)

Hereby, Dahua Technology declares that the radio eﬁulpment is compliant with
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration
of conformity is available at the following internet address;
www.dahuasecurity.com/support/notice/

USA Regulatory Compliance
FCC

This device compi\es with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Attention that changes or modification not expressly aﬁpmved by the party
responslblts for compliance could void the user’s “authority to operate the
equipmen

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
o provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This ﬁ)roduct generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the |nstrucl|ons may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. Juarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If thls ro uc1 does
cause harmful interference to radio or telewslon reception, be
determined by turning the equipment off and o user is encuuraged to try to
correct the inferference by one or more of the followlng measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
SDOC  Statement can be downloaded from:

FCC
https://u:
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Postcode: 310053

Tel: +86-571-87688883

Fax: +86-571-87688815

Email: overseas@dahuatech.com
Website: www.dahuasecurity.com

English

Important Safeguards and Warnings

This Chapter describes the contents covering pmper handling of the device,
hazard prevention, and prevention of pvoperl¥1 lamage. Read these contents
carefully before using the device, comply with them when using, and keep it well
for future reference.

Safety Instructions

The 1olllowing categorized signal words with defined meaning might appear in the
manua

Signal Words Meaning

@ Indicates a high polentlﬂl hazard which, if not avoided,
OANGER will result in death or serious injury.
@ Indicates a medium or low potential hazard which, if not
JAFPING | avoided, could result in slight or injury.
Indicates a potential risk which, if not avoided, could
Z:! result in property damage, data loss, lower
CAUTON performance, or unpredictable result.

=2 e ;rgv‘lg:es methods to help you solve a problem or save

m Provides additional information as the emphasis and
ne o the text.

Safety Requirement

« Abide by local electrical safety standards to ensure that the voltage is stable
and complies with the power supply requirement of the device.

o Transport, use, and store the device under the allowed humidity and
temperature conditions. Refer to the corr technical
device for specific working temperature and | humldlly

« Do not place the device in a location exposed to dampness, dust, extreme hot
or cold, strong electronic radiation, or unstable lighting condtions.

« Do not install the device in a place near the heat source, such as radiator,
heater, fumace, or other heat generating device to avoid fire.

. Prevant Ilquld from flowing into the device to avoid damge to internal

mponent
. Ins!all the device horizontally or install on the stable place to prevent it from

falling.
. Ins(all the device in a well-ventilated place, and do not block the ventilation of
the device.
06
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Térkeitd varotoimenpiteitd ja varoituksia
Tassa luvussa kuvataan laitteen asianmukainen kasittely,
omalsuusvahmko;en estaminen. Lue tama sisaltd huolellisesti_ennen laitteen
{(ﬁyﬂ% 1?1 ja noudata naita ohjeita, kun kaytat laitetta. Sailytd ohjeet tulevia
arpeita varten.

Turvallisuusohje

vaarojen torjunta ja

Indeholder forslag, som hjzelper dig med at Izse et problem

TIPS eller sparer tid.
Indeholder yderligere oplysninger, som understreger og
BEMARK supplerer teksten.
Sikkerhedskrav

Falg lokale standarderfor elsikkerhed for at sikre, at spaendingen er stabil og i
med p krav til stremforsyning.

. Transportev. brug og upbevar produktet i henhold tll de tiladte klimatiske

forhold (ter og Se tekniske

for specifik temperatur og Imﬁ'ug!lghed ved drift.

Placér ikke produktet et sted med fugt, stav, steerk varme eller kulde, staerk

elektronisk udstraling eller ustabile lysforhold.

Installér ikke produktet i nserheden af en varmekilde, sdsom en radiator, et

varmeapparat, et centralfyr eller andre varmeafgivende enheder, for at undga

ildebrand.

Undga, at vaeske lgber ind i produktet og dermed forarsager skade pa de

indvendige komponenter.

;:séaller produktet vandret eller installér det et stabilt sted for at undga, at det

Installér produk(et et sted med god udluftning, og blokér ikke produktets

ventilationsabninger.

Adskil ikke produktet.

Undga steerkt tryk, kraftige vibrationer og gennembladning under transport,

opbevanng og installation. Produktet skal veere fuldt emballeret under

transpot

e Brug fabrlksemballagen eller tilsvarende til transporten.

Batteri

Lav batterispeending pavirker driften af realtidsuret og far uret til at nulstille, hver
gang produktet teendes. Der vlses en logbesked i produktets serverrapport, nar

atteriet skal udskiftes. Se konfigurationssiderne til produktet, eller” kontakt
Dahuas supportteam for at fa flere oplysninger om serverrapporten.

.

.o

&\ ADVARSEL

Der er risiko for eks losion, hvis batteriet udskiftes forkert

Udskift kun med et tilsvarende batteri eller et batferi, der anbefales af Dahua.
Bortskaf bmgle banener i overensstemmelse med lokale bestemmelser eller
batteriproducentens anvisninger.
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CnasgaliTe MeCTHUTEe CTaHAapTU 3a eneKkTpuyecka GaaonacHocT 3a J:la

.

ocurypute Har
3axpaHsaHe Ha ycrpoucrsow

. #iTe  yCTPOWCTBOTO  Npu
yKkasaHuTe ycnoaum Ha ana»(uocr v| Temneparypa. Hanpasete cnpaska B
CLOTBETHATE Té Ha ycTp! 3a KOHKpeTHaTa
paGoTHa TemnepaTypa u anaxHocT.

o He Ha MSCTO, Ha Bnara, npax, MHOrO

BACOKA WIM HACKA TEMNEPATYPA, CLC CHTHO EMEKTPOHHO MANLUBAHE Wi Ha
MSCTO C npameunvlao QCEBTHBHME

e He ycTp 6rm3o oo Ha TONMMHa, kaTto paavarop,
HarpesaTer, new Uiu ApYro YCTPOMCTBO 3a feHepupaHe Ha TonnuHa, 3a fa
u3berHeTe noxap.

« He ponyckaiiTe B yCTPOWCTBOTO Aa NONaaHe TEYHOCT, 3a ia He Ce NoBpensT
BbTPELHUTE KOMNOHEHTH.

e MoHTupaiite ycTpoi
MSICTO, 3a ia He nagHe.

o MoHTupaiiTe yCTpOCTBOTO Ha AoGpe NPOBETPUBO MSICTO U He Griokupaiite
BEHTUNALMSTA Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO.

o He paar

Vabsreaiite cUnHO Haroaapaaue BMOPaLMM M HAMOKPsHE NO Bpeme Ha

TpaHCNopTUpaHe, CbXpaHeH e 1 MoHTax. pu TpaHcnopTUpaHe criesa Aa ce

0onakoBa HanbrHo.

WnmM ro nocTas Ha cTabunHo

. e 3a TP pTUP abpt a unu nofo6Ha.
BaTepusa

Huckara BIusie Ha p Ha B peanHo

Bpeme (RTC), koem Boﬂu RO HynMp: npu BCSKO . Korato 6arepl

TpsiGBa Aa Obaie CMeHeHa, B OTYETA Ha CbPBbPa HAa NPOAYKTA LWE Ce NOKaME
choblieHre. 3a noeeye MHAOPMALWs OTHOCHO OT4YETa Ha CbpBbPa BUXKTE
CTpaHuULTe 33 HACTPOKa Ha NPOJIYKTa UMM Ce CBbPXETE C exuna Ha Dahua

fh HPEJIYUPEXKIEHUE

* Axo e Henp: nma puck ot

« CMexsifTe CaMo CbC ChLLATa MNW BaTepwsi, npenopbyaka ot Dahua.

e WaxebpnsaiiTe wu3nonaeaHute 6GaTepuu B CbOTBETCTBME C MECTHUTE
wn e Ha ensi Ha

Romaénesc

Masuri de siguranta si Atentionari
Acest capitol descrie indicatiile de utilizare corecta a Dispoaitivului , prevenirea
Bencdulul si prevenirea distrugerii proprietatil.Cititi aceste randuri inaintea folosirii
ispozitivului
Instructiuni de siguranta
Urmatoarele semne categorizate potaparea in Ghid,

Signal Words Meaning

APERICOL

Indica un risc potential ridicat care, dacé nu este
evitat, va duce la deces sau vatamari grave.

luokitellut huomi kuvatulla i a esiintyd
__CDpaassa
limaisee suuren potentiaalisen vaaran, joka johtaa
A anra tai loukkaantumiseen, jos sité ei

vélteta.

limaisee i en tai pienen lisen vaaran, joka
{Es saattaa johtaa lievéan tai kohtalaiseen loukkaantumiseen,
ALLTI jos sita ei valteta.

limaisee mahdollisen vaarallisen tilanteen, joka saattaa
1 johtaa  omaisuusvahinkoon,  tietojen  menetykseen,
HUOMIO i il i tai iin tuloksiin,

t
jos sita ei valteta.
Tarjoavat apua ongelmien ratkaisemiseen tai saastavat
akaa.

FAVINKIT

HUOMAUTUS | Tarjoaa lisétietoa, joka korostaa tai taydentaa tekstia.

Turvallisuusvaatimus

« Noudata paikallisia séhkéturvallisuusstandardej et{a varmlstaaksesl, etta jannite
on vakaa ja vastaa laitteen virtalahteelle asetettuja vaatimuksia.
. Kul jeta, k,a yta ja sailyta laitetta sallituissa kosteus- j: 1Ia lampotilaolosuhteissa.
o laitteen emylnen kayttolampétilaja -kosteus laitteen vastaavista
kkmslsla(ledols a.
la sumta laitetta pankkaar\. 5 ssa se altistuu kosteudelle pélxlle enltam
maile tal kyimalle lampotil
valalstusolosu iteille.
= Ala asenna laitetta lahelle |4 f
uunia tai muuta lampaa tuottavaa laitetta, tullpalon valttamiseksi.

» Valta nestee laitteen sisélle
vahlngomumlsen estamiseksi.

« Asenna tai asenna se estaaksesi sen
kaalurmsen

= Asenna laite hyvin ilmastoituun paikkaan &l&ka peit4 laitteen tuuletusaukkoja.
« Ala pura laitetta omavaltaisesti.
= Vilta kovaa rasitusta, voimakasta tarinaa ja kosteutta kuljetuksen, séilytyksen
{2 asennuksen aikana. Kuljstus vaati taydellisen pakkaamisen
ayta tehtaan tai

Paristo

Alhainen pariston t RTC:n) toimi nollaten
sen jokaisella kaynnlstyskerralla Loklvles(l ilmestyy tuotteen palvelinraporttiin,
kun ~ paristo on vaihdettava. Lisdtietoa palvefinraportista saat tuotteen
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Signal Words Meaning

&. AVERTIZARE
&ATENTIE

SFATURI

Indica un pericol potential mediu sau scézut care,
daca nu este evitat, poate duce la rani ugoare sau

Indica un risc potential care, dacé nu este evitat,
ar putea duce la daune materiale, pierderi de
date, performante mai scdzute sau rezultate
imprevizibile.

Oferéa metode care sé va ajute sa rezolvati o
problema sau sa economisiti timp.

Ofera informatii suplimentare ca accent si
[HINOTA supliment la text.

Cerinte de siguranta

« Respectati standardele Iocale de siguranta electricd pentru a vé asigura ca
tensmnea este stabila si respect cerintele de alimentare ale dispozitivului.

« Transportati, utilizati i dspozntagl dispozitivul sub conditile de umiditate si
temperaturd admise. Consultati” specificatiile tehmced o&larespunzéware ale

e
o Nu asezafi drsepozltlvul ntr-o Iogatle expusa la umezeald, dpmf extrem de
caltdaéb isau rece, de radiaii electronice puternice sau de conditii de iluminare
instabile.
« Nu instalati dlsrozmvul intr-un loc in apropierea sursei de caldurd, cum ar fi
radlatorul incélzitorul, cuptorul sau alt dispozitiv generator de caldurs, pentru
incendiul.
. ? mpiedicafi curg"et;erfna lichidului in dispozitiv pentru a evita deteriorarea

o Instalati dISJJOZIﬂVul in pozme orizontald sau instalati-1 pe un loc stabil pentru a
reveni ca stuia.
. nsmla i aparatul intr-un loc blne ventilat $i nu blocati ventilatia

RF exposure warning
(Only for the product has RF communication function)

This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided
instructions and the antenna(s2 used for this transmitter must be installed to
provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be
co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
End-users and installers must be provided with ‘antenna installation instructions
and transmitter operating conditions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator and your body.

Canada Regulatory Compliance

ICES-003

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du

Thls device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux
appareils radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes:

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(ZA I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accspter tout broullla?e radioélectrique subi,
me si le brouillage est p

RF exposure warning
(Only for the product has RF communication function)

This equipment should be |nsta||ed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator and your bod:

Cet équipement doit étre installé et ullllse a une distance minimale de 20 cm entre
le radiateur et votre corps.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using
an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter
by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the
antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically
radiated power (eir.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful
communication.

Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio
peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et dun gain maximal (ou inférieur)
approuvé pour |'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques
de brouillage radioélectrique & lintention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le
type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée
équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas lintensité nécessaire a I'établissement d'une
communication satisfaisante.
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« Do notdisassemble the device arbitrarily.

Avoid heavy stress, violent vibration, and soaking during during transportation,
storage, and installation. Complete package is necessary during the
transportation.

« Use the factory package or the equivalent for transportation.

.

Battery

Low batte power affects the operation of the RTC, causing it to reset at every
power-up.. When the battery needs replacing, a log message will appear in the
product’s server report. For more information about the server report, see the
product’s setup pages or contact Dahua support.

WARMNING
« Risk of explosion if the battery is incorrectly replaced
« Replace only with an identical battery or a battery which is recommended by
Dahua.
« Dispose of used batteries according to local regulations or the battery
manufacturer's instructions,

Polski

Wazne srodki ostroznosci i ostrzezenia
Nlnle!’szy rozdziat opisuje Sci ia, sposoby
zapa iegania zagrozeniom, a takze sposoby zapobneganlﬂ uszkodzemu mienia.

Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z urzadzenia zapoznaj si¢ doktadnie z tymi
informacjami i zachowaj je na przyszlos¢ do celéw referencyjnych.
Instrukcje dot. bezpieczeristwa

W podrgczniku mogg pojawi¢ sig nastepujgce symbole. Ich znaczenie wyjasnia
ponizsza tabela.

Symbol Znaczenie

Oznacza Ine zagrozenie wysoki stopnia,
As ktérego nieuniknigcie moze skutkowa¢ powaznymi
ZAGROZENIE urazami lub $miercig.

Oznacza potencjalne zagrozenie $redniego Iub

‘ niskiego stopnia, ktérego nieuniknigcie moze
OSTRZEZENIE skutkowa¢ pomniejszymi lub $rednimi urazami.
A UWAGA

Oznacza potencjalne zagrozenie, ktérego
nieuniknigcie moze skutkowac zniszczeniem mienia,
ulrata danych spadklem wydajnosci lub mie¢ inne

niepr
Oznacza na
WSKAZOWKI problemu lub oszczednoéé czasu.
UWAGA Oznacza informacje uzupetniajgce tekst gtowny.
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asetussivuilta tai ottamalla yhteytta Dahuan tukeen.
& VAROITUS

. a, jos paristo

. Val da vain samanlaiseen 1 pari

o Havitd kaytetyt paristot ja akut palkalllsten rnaaraysten tal valmlsta]an
ohjeiden mukaisesti.

Magyar

Fontos 6vintézkedések és figyelmeztetések

Ajelen Fejezet leirja az Eszk6z 6. és
a vagyoni karok megel6zését. Az Eszkdz haszndlata elﬁtl olvassa el fi igyelmesen,
a hasznalata soran tartsa be, és 6rizze meg jol jovobeni hivatkozas céljara.

Biztonsagi utasitasok

Az Utmutatéban az alabbi j biré
jefenhetnek meq,
Figyelmeztetés Jelentés

Nagy potencialis veszélyt jelez, amely, ha nem kerdili
el, halalt vagy stlyos sériilést okoz.

AVESZELY
AFIGYELEM

Kézepes vagy kis potencidlis veszélyt jelez, amely, ha
nem keriili el, enyhe vagy mérsékelt sériilést okozhat.

Olyan potencidlis kockazatot jelez, amely, ha nem

i kerli el vagyoni kért adatvesztést, alacsonyabb

VIGYAZAT jesi vagy eredményt
okozhat.

TIPPEK Olyan modszereket biztosit, amelyek segitenek

megoldani a problémajat vagy id6t takaritanak meg.

Tovabbi informacickat biztosit a szoveg kiemelésével

MEGJEGYZESEK | o \iooesaitesével,

Biztonsagi kovetelmények

o Tartsa be a helyi biztonsagi annak _bi
i stabil és az eszkdz aramellatasi

kovelslményénekymegfelslé legyen.

Az eszkozt a megengeden paralartalom és hdémérséklet viszonyok kozott

széllitsa, haszndlja, ja. A konkrét (zemi hémérsékletet és

paratartalmat megtalél]a az eszk6z miszaki lefrasaban.

« Ne tegye az eszkézt olyan helyre, ahol nedvessegnek pornak, rendkivili
melegnek vagy hidegnek, er8s elektronikus sugarzasnak, vagy instabil

fényviszonyoknak van kitéve.

A tliz elkeriilése érdekében ne telepitse az eszkdzt héforras, mint példaul

radiator, hdsugérzé, kemence, vagy mas hotermeld eszkéz kozelében 1évé

helyre.
o Abels kéir as elkerlilése ly meg,
hogy folyadék folyjon az eszkdzbe.
« A 4 az eszkozt vizszir telepitse,
1"
Cestina

Dulezitad bezpecnostni opatieni a varovani
Tato kapitola poplsu}e obsah vztahu][cl $e na spravnou manj ulacl se zafizenim,
prevenci nebezpeéi_a prevenci skod na majetku. Pecli tyto informace
pro fed pouZitim zaﬂzenl b&hem pouilvén[ zaﬂzen[ je dodrZujte
a uschovejte je pro budouci pouZiti’
Bezpeé&nostni pokyny
Tato pfirucka miZe obsahovat nasledujici kategorie signélnich slov.

Signalni slova Vyznam |

pokud by mu nebylo zamezeno, muze mit za
smrt nebo vaZné zranéni.

Oznacuje moznost stfedné nebo malo zavazného

nebezpegi, které, pokud by mu nebylo zamezeno,

mize mit za nasledek lehké nebo nepfilis

zévazné zranéni.

Oznaduje mozné riziko, které pokud by mu

Oznacuje moZnost zavazného nebezpeél které, |

-‘i& NEBEZPECI

éh VAROVANI

i nebylo mize mit za Skodu
UPOZORNENI na majetku, ztratu dat, snlien[ vykonu nebo
nsoﬁekévany vysledek.

TIPY Uvadi metody, které vam pomohou vyi‘e§|t|
problém nebo vam usetfi ¢as.
Poskytuje dodatecné informace formou dirazu
POZNAMKA a doplnéni textu.

s}

. Evmi loviturile pl'}ézmloe wbratule violente si umiditatea n timpul
transnonulul , depozitarii gi instaldrii. Este necesar un pachet complet in timpul
ransportulul

« Utilizati pachetul de fabrica sau echvalent in timpul transportului.

Bateriile

Puterea redusa a bateriei afecteaza functionarea RTC, determinand resetarea la
fiecare pomire. Cand bateria are nevoie de mIocuwe n raportul serverului
produsului va apérea un mesaj de jumal. antru mai multe mformagll despre
raportul serverului, paginile de le

asistenta Dahua.

& AVERTIZARE

FISC de explozie daca bateria este Inlocuitd incorect

nlocum numai cu o baterie identicé sau cu o baterie recomandat& de Dahua.

o Aruncati baterile uzate in conformitate cu reglementérile locale sau cu
instructiunile producatorului bateriei
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Dodrzujte mistni_normy pro elektrickou bezpe&nost pro zajisténi stabilniho
ti @ dodrzeni pozadavkid na napéjenl zafizeni.

Za izeni prepravujte, ljte pfi i teplot& a vihkosti.
Konkrétni_pracovni (eplolu avlhkost Vpu' y
specifikacich zarizeni.

eumlstjbe zarizeni tam, kde bude vystaveno vihkosti, prachu, extrémnimu
horku nebo chladu silnému  elektronickému  zafeni nebo’ nestabilnim
svételnym podmin|
Neinstalujte zai‘lzenl V blizkosti zdroju tepla, jako je radiator, ohfivag, kotel
nebo jiné zafizeni l?tensrujk:[ teplo, aby nedoslo k pozaru.
Zamezte pmér;lkn i kapalin do zafizeni, aby nedo$lo k poskozeni jeho

vn||l‘nlch
Zarizel misté, aby bylo
chrénéno pl‘sd padem. ;
Zarize) misté a zafizeni.

na dobfe
Zal‘lzen[ svévolng nedemontu te.
B&hem pfepravy, skladovan alnstalace zamezte sllr;)érlnu tiaku, prudkym

nebo je i jete na

vibracim a namogeni. Pfi pfepravé je nezbytné Upiné zal
» Pfi pfepravé pouzijte obal z vyroby nebo 0 dobny obal.
Baterie
Nizké nabiti baterie ovliviiuje fi hodin ve Case a

Japan Regulatory Compliance
vccl

These Froducts comply with the requirements of VCCI Class B Information
Technology Equipment.

Batteries
Correct disposal of batteries in this product

;‘- This marking on the battery indicates that the batteries in this product
should not be disposed of with other household waste at the end of their working
life. Where marked, the chemical symbols Hg, Cd or Pb indicate that the battery
contains mercury, cadmium or lead above the reference levels in Directive
2006/66/EC and its amending Directive 2013/56/EU. If batteries are not properly
disposed otf these substances can cause harm to human health or the
environment

AcauTion

Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used
batteries according to the instructions,

safety

product  complies wnh IEC/EN/UL  60950-1, Information Technoloal
Equ é)menl— Safety — Part 1: General Requirements; or complies with [EC/EN/\

368-1, Audio/video, information and it —
Part 1 Safety requlrements

If the power su@ply to the J)roduct is from external power adaptor wnhoul
connecting to Malns an the product is not shipped with power adaptor,
customers’ are re& external power adaptor that must fuffill lhe
Eﬁg\g;ements for Safety Ex(ra Luw Voltage &ELV) Limited Power Source

Waste Electrical and Electronic i (WEEE)
Disposal and Recycling

When this product has reached the end of its useful life, dispose of it according to
local laws and regulations. For information about your nearest designated
collection point, contact your local authority responslble for waste disposal. in
accordance with local N, may b for incorrect
disposal of this waste,

—

A,

=== This symbol means that the |groduct shall not be disposed of together with

household or commercial waste. Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and

electronic equipment (WEEE) is applicable in the European Union member state:

To prevent putermal harm to humar:’ health and the enwronmen! the product mgsl
cess. For

information about Your nearest designated oolleoﬁon poml oonfact your local

authority responsible for waste dlstposal Businesses should contact the product

supplier for mformatlon about how rrectly.

o dispose of this product col
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Wymogi dot. Bezpieczeristwa
. Przestrzega] Iokalnych standardéw bezpieczeristwa elektrycznego celem
wnienia  sig, Ze 6dto naplecla ]es stabilne i zgodne z wymogami
o reslonymi dla uuqdzem

dozwolonym p02|om|e wilgotnosci i temperﬂtury Szcz%% we informacje na
temat_wilgotnosci | temperatury roboczej znalez¢ mozna w odpowiedniej
ﬂ;ecyﬁkacn technicznej urzadzenia.

na wﬂgoé, kurz,

, silne
warunk] owietleniowe.
Nie mstallg urzadzenia w Poblliu Zrédet ciepla, takich jak kalolgfe
plsoe bad inne urzadzenia generujace ciepto, aby zapobiega wyslaplenlu

bezplecz 3 ie przed iem sie do jego wnetrza cieczy,
0 uszkodzenie
Zamontuj urzadzenie pozwmo lub wybierz stabilné miejsce, tak aby
wyeliminowaé ryzyko upadku
. w dol b miejscu i upewnij sig, Ze jego
otwory w=nty1acyjne nle sq zablokowane.

ﬂ

Nie
Chron urzadzenie ed du2ym| obcigzeniami i naprezeniami, silnymi
Mbraclam?%raz zalanlem Zaréwno podczaag traggportu ppreghowywama gkl
mori(lazu Na potrze
el

uzywaj i ia lub innego zapewniajgcego
° podobny poziom ochrony. 9 laceg

Akumulator

Niski p02|orn na!adowanla akumulatora wplywa na dzmlame zegara czasu
rzeczywisf go pcwoduj wigczeniu. Gdy
maga w raporcie serwerowym dla produktu pcuam sle

slosowna madomoéc Aby 6 wie %efj mformaql na_ temat n&o
rwerowego, zapoznaj sig z |nstruk jami kol |guracj| urzgdzenia lub skontaktuj
S|e z personelem pomocy techniczne] firmy Dahua.

AOSTRZEZENIE
j wymiany wystepuje zag
w%bmulalor nalezy zast'gpowac wytgcznie takim samym typem lub innym
%gem zalecanym przez Dahua.
umulatory nalezy utyhzawac zgodnie z lokalnymi regulacjami Iub

Dansk

Vigtige sikkerhedsanvisninger og advarsler
Kapitlet beskriver korrekt héndtean af produktet, undgdelse af risici og
undgdelse af skader p: ®s kaFntIel omhyggeligt, fer du brugei
produktet, overhold alle anwsnlnger og advarsl
senere brug

Sikkerhedsanvisninger
Folgende signalord med beskrivelse kan forekomme i vejledningen,
Signalord Beskrivelse
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ler under brugen, og gem kapnle? il

vagy stabil helyre lelegltse
Az eszkdzt j6l szell6z6 helyre telepitse, és ne blokkolja az eszkoz szellzését.
Onkényesen ne szerelje szét az eszkozt.

A szallités, tarolas és telepités soran kerilljie a nagy igénybevételt, erés
rezgést, és az elaztatast. Aszallitas soran a teljes csomagolasra szilkség van
« A i gyéri vagy azzal egy hasznaljon.

Az alacsony elem toltottségi szint hatassal van az RTC mikodésére, minden
bekapcsolaskor alaphelyze(be all. Amikor az elemet cserélni kell, egy naplé
uzenet jelenik meg a termék szerver jelentésében. A szerver Jelsnlésrol tovabbi
informéaciékat talal a termék bedllitdsi oldalain, vagy forduljon a Dahua
tamogatashoz.

& FIGYELEM

« Robbanasveszély, ha az elemet nem megfelelére cseréli.
. Csak ugyanolyan elemre vagy a Dahua altal ajanlott elemre cserélje
. lemet a helyi el6irasok vagy az elemgyart6 utasitasai szerint

értalmatlanllsa
Byvnrapckwu

BaxHu npegna3Hu MepKu U npeaynpexXaeHus
Taau rnasa ONUCBA MHCTPYKUMUTE 33 NpasunHa excnnoarauun Ha yCTPOWCTBOTO,
3a npefloTBpaTsBaHe Ha or
BHVIMaTel'IHO TeM MHU!'DYKLIVIVI npeau Aa VII!I’!GJ'K!BBTE ycT om:TEoTo, cnassaire
npy 'bAELUM CNPaBKu.

MHCTpyKuuK 3a 6esonacHocT
Py YOG ChbIa CHEAHNTE LY.

CHrEaTHHAYMH 3navenne

Mokassa BMCOKA NOTEHUMANHA ONACHOCT, KOSITO, Ko

!I\D He 6bpe w3berHaTa, we Aoseae A0 CMBPT UM
e CepUO3HO HapaHSBEHE .
@ [Moka3Ba cpefHa W HUCKa NOTEHLMANHa onacHocT,

KOAITO, ako He Gbae waberHata, Moxe Aa fosese A0
NPEAYIPIKIEHUE | neku niv yMepeHu HapaHsiBaHus.

i \N——

Mocoysa noTeHUManeH puck, koiTo, ako He Gbae
n3berHat, MOXe Aa AoBeae [0 MaTtepuanku ety
3ary6a Ha [aHHM, NO-HUCKA NPOM3BOAMTENHOCT MM
Henpezickasyem pesynrar.

OBo3HauziBa HauMHW, KOWTO Aa BW NOMOrHaT Aa

St pa3apelumTe NPoGIeM Ui 4a cnecTuTe Bpeme.
MpenoctaBs  AONbIHATENHA WHCGOPMAaUMs  KaTto
e aKUEHT 1 AONBIHEHNE KbM OCHOBHMSI TEKCT.
3a T

Ze se pfi kazdém spusteni resetujl. V pfipade, e je tfeba baterii vymenit, s
Vv serverové zprév produktu zobr‘azl zpréva protokolu. Dalsi mformace
0 serverové og V& produktu, pfipadné
kontaktujte podporu spolecnosti Dahua

fh VAROVANI

« Nebezpeti vybuchu v pﬂgadé nespravné vymény baterie.
. Vyme te pouze za totoznou baterii nebo baterii doporuéenou spoleénosti

. bPc’uzltré baterie likvidujte v souladu s mistnimi pfedpisy nebo pokyny vyrobce

EAANV L KkG

ZnpavTikég Alaopalioeig kai Mpoeidotronoeig

AUt To Ke@AQIO TTEPIYPAQPE! TO TTEPIEXGUEVO TTOU KAAUTITEI TO 0UIOTO XEIPIOUO
mne Zuukwni v TPOANYN TWV KIVBUVWY KaI TNV TIPAANYN TNG KATACTPOPNG TNG
1810kTNaiag. I0TE TTPOCEKTIKG TA QVAYPAQPOUEVA TIPIV XPNOIOTIOINOETE TN
SUOKEeUN, TNPIAOTE Ta KaTa Tn xprion Kal Kpa'rﬁmt Ta KaAd yia psl)\o\ﬂlxﬂ Xpfon.

0dnyieg AopaAciag
Ta akéhouba Kmnvoplunolnpévu o(gtmu € AEEeig Exouv kaBopiopévn onpacia
ko £wBiéyeTan va epeavifovrar omg Oonyieg i(gg ong.

Ipara pe AEE Snuaoia
ADeixver évav uywnA6 duvnTiké kivouvo, o
& omoiog, edv Sev unoq)suxeel 6a E)(EI wg
KINATNOZX arorté wuu Bdvaro
TPaUPATIOPS.

Ymodekviel évav pecaio f  xapnAd

& BuvnTiké nqv&uvg(l 0 omoiog, av dev

aToPeuXBE uTopoUcE  va

NPOEIAONOIHZH "POKUA%(gEI_ eAa@pu i HETPIO
TPAUATIOHO.

A:vacl évav mBavé kivbuvo, o omoiog,
Sev_amogpeuxBei, Ba pmopoloe va
npoxul\wu WG agmv  10lokTnoia,
QamwAeIa IEVWV, xu NAGTEPN
amédoon f a-rrpoé‘)\mo aToTEAETHA.

$ NIPOZOXH

rlapt: €l peBddoug Tou  Ba  oag
ETMBOTAEZ Bonei %gouv va emAUOETE éva TTPBANUA
1] VO EEOIKOVOUIOETE XPOVO.

Mapéxe TIP6aBeTEG TTANPOPOpiE
Sivoviag éugaon kai auunhn%m\?mg
TO KEipEvo.

CIXHMEIQZH

ATraiTioeig ac@aAeiog
« TnprioTe Ta ToTikd TTPGTUTIA NAEKTPIKAS aopaAeiag yia va BERaIWBEITE 6T n
160N €ival oTaBEPr| Kal CUPHOPQWVETAl PE TNV aTIaimon Tpogodooiag TG
OUOKEU
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